March 2007 Haringey Corporate Scorecard Red 12 omer Focus 20 Green 9 Financial Health Excellent Services Red 8 Amber 6 VFM Amber 16 Red 19 <mark>Or</mark>ganisational Development mber 2 Red 4

Appendix 1

	Monthly	Perfor	mance	e Revie	w - 200	06/07								М	arch 20	007	
	Key:	Red	Same as las Performanc	st year e missing tar	get			Amber	Better than la		get			Green	Worse than Performanc	2	
Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
	Children & `		nalo'o Cor	vice Mont	hlyindia	toro	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
Excellent services		% of state affected I	ements of by "excep		ducationa ne rule" u	al need iss	-		-	incial year	r and prep	ared withir	18 weeks	s excludin	ng those	→ 100.0%	2005/06 Top Quartile 100%
ш "		100%	100%		100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100%	100%	100%	100.00%	100%	100%	Green	Green	99%
Excellent services	BV 43D	affected I	оу "ехсер	tions to th	ne rule" u	nder the S	SEN Code	of Praction	ce.	-		ared withir s on time in			-	V 80.2%	2005/06 Top Quartile 95.4
		85%	94.1%	77.8%	92.9%	100.0%	87.5%	69.2%	88%	80%	67%	25.00%	75%	80%	Amber	Red	85%
Excellent services	A1	with three CPA Key	e or more Threshola	placeme r 2005/06	nts during	the year.	-		r eference of year vali		of childre	n looked af	ter on 31s	st March ir	n any year	14.0%	Top Band 0<16%
ш "		13%	10.5%	11.1%	11.6%			10.8%	11.70%		11.50%	10.00%	11%	14%		Amber	13%
Excellent services	SD44	(Sustainal	ble Develo	•	tional Indic	cator 44 - I	• •		ning (Adju le-developi		•	s/national/44	4.htm)			←	National Target 11%
ш «		14.8%	10.3%	10.6%	16.9%	15.7%	16.7%	15.9%	13.9%	12.3%	12.2%	13.0%	11.7%	13.2%		Amber	12.9%
Excellent services	BV 161 A4	(aged 16) LPSA Indi	, who wei	re engage	d in educa ised on 60	ation, train 1-70 clients	n <mark>ing or e</mark> n s. <i>This is a</i>	n ploymen cumulativ	t at the ag e indicator	e of 19		oked after those care			-	→	Top Band 60%+
ώs			-	<u> </u>			. 01	-								68%	
		68%	25.0%	62.5%	83.3%	63.6%	62.5%	75.0%	75%	54%	50%	33%	50%	83%	Green	Amber	70%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Excellent services	BV 162	reviewed	•		cases: Th	e % of ch	ild protec	tion cases	s which sh	ould have	e been revi	ewed duri	ng the yea	ar that were	e	1	Top Band 100%
Exce serv		Excellent	performan	ice achieve	ed with 100	0% of child	l protectio	n review co	ompleted th	roughout	the year					100%	
		99%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100%	100.0%	100.0%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	Green	Green	100%
services	BV 163 C23	looked at		March who					ildren adoj or more at		ng the year	as a % of	the numb	er of child	ren	1	Top Band 8<23%
llent se		Target of	22 adoptic	ons/special	guardship	orders ac	hieved									23 7%	
Excellent		6%	0.0%	3 adoptions 0.9%	0.0%	2 adoptions 0.6%	0.0%	1 adoption 0.3%	0%	4 adoptions 1.2%	5 adoptions 1.5%	1 adoption 0.3%	1 adoption 0.3%	6 adoptions 1.8%	Green	Green	7%
Excellent services	160	the calen		were visite	ed within	1 95%											
		92%	87.0%	89.0%	92.0%	95%	89.4%	94.0%	99.3%	88.40%	87%	93%	96%	95%		Amber	96%
Customer Focus	Local	*Target u most of w No cases	p to Septe hich fall ui were deal	nder the ne t with unde	as 80% in w timesac er the exter	14 days, 1 eles, 20 (6 nded 20 da	<i>with 12 ou 1%) were</i> ay timesca	t 18 (67%) on time. ale.	responses					1st Septem	ber, Red	63% Red	80% for 10 days 90% for 20 days
Customer Focus	Local	Children' Target up	lo cases were dealt with under the extended 20 day timescale. *69% *67% *67% *0% *86% 75% 83% 0% 80% 20% 67% 50% Children's act complaints - Stage 2 responded to in 25 day timescale arget up to September 06 was 40% in 28 days 50% 50% There were only 2 cases, in total, both before September. 50% 50% 50% 50%														40% for 25 days 90% for
		8%	None	None	None	0%	0%	None	None	None	None	None	None	None		Red	65 days
Financial Health	Unit Cost	Cost of s	ervice pe	r child (Pla	ay)												
іĒ –	£		3,341	3,806	4,197	5,012	3,463	3,483	3,564	3,582	3,631	3,702	3,844			Red	2,763

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Financial Health	Unit Cost	Cost of s	ervice per	[,] child (ea	rly years)												
ιΞ ±	£		16,687	16,687	16,628	16,517	16,628	16,460	15,164	15,296	15,296	15,235	15,704			Red	14,606
Financial Health	Unit Cost	Cost of s	ervice per	looked a	fter child											^	
		£931	£883	£899	£905	£920	£894	£873	£874	£882	£887	£887	£876			Green	£908
	Children &																_
Excellent services		Final figui	res for sch	ool year 20	005/06 are	shown in	the 05/06	column. Ti	t ained by tl the targets s own in Dec	hown are						1	Top quartile ac year 2005/06 7.97
		8.24%									7.20%					Green	8.2%
Excellent services	BV 46	Final figul	res for sch	ool year 20	005/06 are	shown in	the 05/06	column. T	hed by the the targets s	hown are						^	Top quartile ac year 2005/06 6.21
ж Ш		6.63%									5.30%					Green	5.4%
Excellent services	BV 221a			-	-				19 year old		-	-				1	2005/06 Est.Top Quartile 58%
Exc ser		Only 11.4 1,146	% (2185) (of 19,100 p	eople in th	ne target a	ge range	participat	ed - 76% o	f the targe	t of 2865 o	r 15%, but	an improve	ement on 2	005/06's	48.2%	36%
		15%			9.6%			19.6%			71%					Red	60%
Excellent services	BV 221b	Young pe	eople ageo	d 13-19 ga	ining an <i>a</i>	accredited	l outcome	e as % of a	all 13-19 ye	ear olds w	/ho partici	pated in yo	outh work.			←	2005/06 Est.Top Quartile
Exc ser		Although	this target	was achie	ved, the ta	rget for p a	articipatio	n was not	- see abov	е						33.5%	25%
		7.5%			0.5%			7.0%			23%					Green	30%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Excellent services	BV 222a	the LA wi	ith a quali	ars & Child fication of reported 3	f level 4 o	r above	leaders %	6 of leader	s of accred	dited earl	y educatio	on settings	funded (c	or part fund	led) by	↓	2005/06 Est.Top Quartile Lon. 40%
Exce serv		playgroup	•	2006/07 o ings and so	•	•	•	in PVI (priv	vate, volunt	ary and in	dependent	: - ie private	ly owned r	nurseries,		34%	
		45%														Red	50%
Excellent services	BV 222b	Quality o	f early yea	ars & Chile	dcare Lea	dership -	Postgrad	uate input								•	2005/06 Est.Top Quartile
Exce serv		See comn	nent for 22	22a												34%	100%
		42%															
Excellent services	BV 38	equivaler	nt.	u pils in sc hown in the			by the loca	al educatio	on authorit	y achievi	ng five or	more GCS	Es at grad	les A*- C o	r	1	Target 05/06
Ser																	46%
		48.5%			51.7%											Green	49%
Excellent services	BV 50 A2	Educatio	grades A'	ications of [*] - G, or GN	f children	looked af	fter by ref	erence to	the % of yo	oung peo	ple leaving	g care age	d 16 or ov	er with at I	east 1	↑ 55%	Target 05/06 44%
		50%												50%	Green	Green	55%
Excellent services	Section 6 OC2	LPSA Tar		ldren look nildren by s			onths who		at least 5 (GCSE' at g	grade A* t	o C	25 childr	en in perioo	d 2003-06	1 25	In the period 2003-06.
		7						11 (21%)								Green	14
	Environmen																
lent Ses	BV 109a								/'t target 60 centage cha		n any miss	the target				$\mathbf{\bullet}$	2005/06 Top
Excellent services		No cases	in March.	12 out of 1	6 done on	time in ye	ear, beatin	g governm	ent target a	nd one ap	oplication s	hort of Hari	ngey targe	et.		75%	Quartile 75%
		86.05%	50%	no cases	50%	100%	0.00%	no cases	no cases	75%	100%	100%	100%	no cases		Amber	82%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
lent ces	BV 109b	% of mine CPA Key		tions dete	ermined in	8 weeks	(Gov't tar	get 65%)									2005/06 Top
Excellent services		41 cases	on time ou	it of 47 in N	/larch and	472 out of	f 535 in ye	ar.								88.2%	Quartile 81%
		81.52%	89.5%	93.8%	93.1%	87%	80.0%	82.9%	84%	93%	93%	87.50%	89%	87%	Green	Green	83%
lent ces	BV 109c	% of othe CPA Key		ions deter	rmined in	8 weeks	(Gov't tar	get 80%)								→	2005/06 Top
Excellent services		124 cases	s on time a	out of 131 i	n March ar	าd 1345 oเ	ut of 1477	in year - 1	4 short of th	ne target.						91.1%	Quartile 91%
-		91.6%	98%	90.6%	92.7%	86%	79.6%	94.5%	88%	91%	98%	97.44%	85%	95%	Green	Amber	92%
ent es	BV 204	% plannir	ng applica	ation appe	als allowe	ed against	t the auth	ority's deo	cision to re	fuse.						→	2005/06 Тор
Excellent services				51 out of port - one					l to be 41 (4	1.7) to hit	the target	July, Nove	mber and	December	figures	36.7%	Quartile 25%
		32%	43.8%	44.4%	38.9%	56%	66.7%	30.0%	41.7%	12%	30%	23.53%	40%	100%	Red	Red	30%
lent ces	BV 215a		-				-	-	to power s							↑	2005/06 Top Quartile
Excellent services		-	-		-		•		006-07 wa an in 2005/		nt in each	month - w	e have a	chieved th	e	1.88	3.4
		1.92	2.08	1.68	1.91	2.96	1.40	1.89	1.59	1.53	2.32	1.39	2.35	2.09	Green	Green	3.50
ent tes	BV 215b			pair stree Operator				ed faults,	once they	are with c	our Distric	t Network (Operator ((DNO)			2005/06 Top
Excellent services		The full y	ear targe	t was met	, with 11 o	of the 12	months a	lso being	on target.							14.82	Quartile 14
		21.96	9.75	2.13	3.73	48.71	4.00	15.54	18.95	18.50	7.45	8.60	15.17	11.33	Green	Green	20.0
ent es	BV 218a	% of repo	orts of aba	andoned v	ehicles in	vestigate	d within 2	4 hrs of n	otification								2005/06 Тор
Excellent services		The perfo	ormance e	each mon	th was ex	ceptional	ly good ai	nd the an	nual target	was met	by a goo	d margin.				98.5%	Quartile 96.6%
		96.0%	94.2%	100.0%	97.9%	99.6%	100.0%	99.6%	99.3%	100.0%	99.4%	97.4%	94.3%	100.0%	Green	Green	90.0%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
lent ces	BV 218b	% of aba	ndoned ve	ehicles re	moved wit	thin 24 hr	s (from w	hen the L	A is legally	entitled t	o remove	them)					2005/06 Тор
Excellent services		Excellen	t performa	ance each	n month ai	nd for the	year 200	6-07. We	achieved	100% in s	seven out	of twelve r	nonths.			98.8%	Quartile 95%
		93%	92.6%	96.8%	100.0%	98%	100.0%	100.0%	98%	100%	100%	100.00%	98.21%	100%	Green	Green	90%
services	BV 82ai+bi	CPA Key	Threshola	l. Latest fig		to be low a	as informa	tion is ofte	n not fully u			-				1	2005/06 Est. Top Qrtle Lon collect
Excellent									006/7 target n adversely					erials colle	cted	23.4%	only 27%
Ш		19.23%	21.4%	22.8%	22.9%	21.2%	22.5%	23.1%	23.3%	24.0%	22.7%	26.0%	26.60%	24.20%	Green	Green	22%
services	BV 84a	Amber is	u sehold w awarded ii			→	2005/06 Top Qrtle Lon										
Excellent serv		introduce		erformance ems, both		360	collect only 378										
Exce		359.16	342 (actual: 28)	406 (actual: 35)	411 (actual: 34)	360 (actual: 31)	363 (actual: 31)	368(actu al: 30)	361 (actual 31)	371 (actual 31)	305 (actual 26)	367 (actual 31)	334 (actual 26)	347 (actual 29)	Green	Amber	355
nt services	BV 99a	Figures h	ere (actua rage (CPA	ls in brack	ets) are the	e latest av	ailable fro	m TfL. Tre	asonally ad and arrow is budget cor	from 199	4-8 averag	e (161). Th				1	
elle		2005	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	July	August	September	October	November	December		117	
Excellent		94	70 (6)	143 (11)	139 (12)	114 (9)	159 (14)	· · /	161 (16)	89 (7)	79 (6)	130 (11)	57 (5)	95 (7)	Green	Green	124 in 2006
nt services	BV 99c	Figures h average (<i>ere (actua</i> ′1010). Th	<i>ls in brack</i> e figures fr	ets) are the om Janua	e <i>latest av</i> ry to Nove	<i>ailable fro</i> mber have	om TfL. Tai e been re-s	d annual e rget is from stated by Tf ellent achiev	<i>Mayor of I</i> L. The figu	London's S					+	
eller		2005	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	<u> </u>	768	
Excellent		712	627 (54)	648 (50)	521 (45)	849 (67)	839 (74)	846 (71)	766 (76)	670 (53)	907 (69)	888 (75)	815 (71)	859 (63)	Amber	Green	849 in 2006

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
llent ces	Was BV 88	Number v	vaste coll	ections m	issed per	100,000 h	ousehold	l waste co	llections (from Acco	ord)					•	2000 /01 Top Quartile
Excellent services		The 2006-	-07 target	was misse	d owing to	strike acti	on in Augi	ust and sno	ow in Febru	ary. All of	ther month	s were with	in target.			2,335	28
		129.41	113.4	121.1	124.0		21,759.0	128.0	124.0	128.0	124.0	118.0	5037	119.6	Red	Red	130
Excellent services	CPA E32	Trading s	tandards	visits to h	nigh risk p	remises.	No done /	' no due								1	CPA Upper Threshold
ent s		We have i	nspected	all 75 High	Risk prem	nises durin	g the finar	ncial year								100%	100%
Excelle		100%	100% (2 visits)	100% (5 visits)	67% (8 over 12)	367% (11 over 3)	none done or due	100.0%	74%	100%	100%	100.00%	50%	100%	Green	Green	75%
	BV217			% of impr				se due								\rightarrow	2005/06
Excellent services		Calculate	d as 100%	5 minus % (of those di	ie not cai	rried out.									100%	Top Qrtle 100
ŝ		4000/	1000/	4000/	1000/	4000/	400.00/	400.00/	4000/	4000/	4000/	400.000/	4000/	4000/	0	0	000/
	Local	100% Debt reco	100% verv – pa	100% Irking inco	100%	100%	100.0%	100.0%	100%	100%	100%	100.00%	100%	100%	Green	Green	99%
th th	Looal	Debtreet	very pa			cry target	. (70)										
Financial Health		Recovery	rate rema	ins above t	target.											62.75%	
			61%	61%	61%	61%	61%	61%	61%	61%	62%	62%	62%	64%	Green	Green	61%
_	Unit Cost	Projected	l waste co	ollection c	osts per t	onne											
Financial Health	Cost	Performar	nce on tarç	get.												£71	
	£		£72	£73	£73	£72	£72	£70	£70	£70	£68	£68	£68	£68		Green	£72
a	Unit Cost	Projecte	hown as m	ninus (-)													
Financial Health	0001	-		N remains	at -£14.38											-£14.38	
Ĺ	£		-£13.70	-£17.50	-£19.80	-£14.00	-£14.50	-£10.90	-£12.90	-£13.90	-£14.00	-£14.30	-£13.20	-£13.90	Green	Green	-£13.40

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Excellent services	Ex. BV 185	The % of	responsi	ve (but no	t emerger	ncy) repai	rs during	the year,	for which t	he authoi	rity both n	nade and k	ept an app	pointment.		↓	2005/06 Top Quartile
Exc sei	HfH															89.78%	90%
	D 1/0/0	91%	91.9%	94.51%	91.4%	95.98%	96.1%	97.7%	92.3%	82.4%	93.5%	98.9%	99.54%	94.47%	Amber	Red	99%
Excellent services	BV 212 LHO 4	Average Similar to		s for local	authority	dwelling	s let in the	e financia	l year (cale	ndar day	S)					•	2005/06 Top Quartile
Exc ser	HfH															36.76	29
		29.00	33.63	38.04	46.58	90.71	70.51	48.20	30.99	27.33	33.25	33.29	33.17	31.85	Red	Red	27
ith	BV 66a			nt collection Nottom quar					ected res provideo	d by HfH a	re a foreca	ist.				•	2005/06 Top Quartile
Financial Health	HfH													r		96.53%	98.6%
		97.37%	93.5%	96.0%	95.8%	95.15%	95.6%	95.44%	95.90%	96.24%	96.53%	96.12%	96.63%	97%		Amber	97.5%
Financial Health	BV 66b	Year to da	0	ints with n	nore than	seven we	eks rent	arrears								V	2005/06 Top Quartile 4%
inancia	HfH															14.74%	470
ш		13.1%	13.6%	14.2%	14.49%		15.1%	15.51%	15.35%	15.46%	15.59%	16.14%	15.57%	15%		Red	10.0%
Excellent services	(BV73) LHO 6 HfH		-		•	-	-	•	s (calendar e reports for		e last montl	'n				11.79	
űš		13.98	17.71	16.86	11.87	12.63	12.43	14.08	12.83	13.83	10.79	11.83	11.75	15.25	Red	Green	14
s t	(BV 72)	The % of	urgent re	pairs com	pleted with	thin Gove	rnment ti	me limits.									
Excellent services	LHO 5 HfH	Monthly fi	gures exc	lude late re	eporting bu	it the year	to date in	cludes late	e reports for	all but the	e last montl	'n				97.12%	
шω		98%	95.9%	93.4%	95.2%	92.6%	91.6%	95.0%	90.12%	87.11%	95.53%	93.90%	94.35%	88%	Red	Green	97%
Excellent services	BV 184a 2007/08 HfH	This pi is	ortion of measured	ocal authors at the beg	ority hom	es which he year. 0	were non 5/06 outtu	'decent' Irn 50% 0	6/07 outturr						each	42.58%	2005/06 Top Quartile 16%
м		44.71%	44.5%	44.4%	44.5%	44.5%	44.5%	44.0%			44%	43%	43%	42.58%		Amber	42%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
ncial alth	Unit Cost	Cost per	Private So	ector Leas	se												
Financial Health	HSG																
_	HS5a			£852.43			£866.91	£873.01	£877.63	£880.92	£883.47	£886.02	£887.53			Red	£842.24
Financial Health	Unit Cost HSG	Cost per	Nightly R	ated Acco	mmodatio	on										£ 41.23	
ΞŤ	HS5b		£40.77	£40.71	£40.91	£40.93	£41.10	£41.23	£41.29	£41.35	£41.31	£41.27	£41.28	£41.23		Amber	£40.20
Excellent services	D\/			llings that equivalen			•	or demoli	shed durin	g the yea	r as a dire	ct result of	f action by	/ the local		101	2005/06 Top Quartile 77
Шω		414	48 (4)	132 (11)	156 (13)	36 (3)	204 (17)	108 (9)	12 (1)	108 (9)	96 (8)	96 (8)	72 (6)	144 (12)	Green	Green	100
es es	BV 183a								of househo	()	· · · ·	()			Oreen		2005/06
Excellent services	HSG															7.3	Top Quartile 1
ы́х		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.3	Red	Red	1
Excellent services	BV 183b HSG	This indic	age lengtl ator does r homeless		1 .83	2005/06 Top Quartile 0											
шω		67.41	Nil	108.62	Nil	61.8	40.33	77	43	41	Nil	Nil	Nil	53	Red	Red	35
Excellent services	BV 213	Approacl advice/in	hes from I terventior		Is who co their situ	nsidered			neless to th							→	2005/06 Est. Top Quartile
Exc ser	HSG		-						-							380	Eqv. To 485
		383	264 (22)	324 (27)	156 (13)	828 (69)	444 (37)	72 (6)	324 (27)	288 (24)	504 (42)	468 (39)	144 (12)	684 (57)	Green	Amber	400
	Environmen				t ala an lin	(litter	•										2005/06
lent Ses	BV 199a			nvironmen erformance		•) is where I	more than l	alf the lar	nd use clas	ses surveye	ed score 3	0% or more)	→	2005/06 Top Quartile
Excellent services				to use the over the 3 a					sults for BV	199 for t	his year the	ey provide a	a more rou	nded view (of	40%	8.8%
		37%				39%				42%				38%	Red	Red	25%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Excellent services	BV 199b	Local stro	eet and e	nvironmer	nt cleanlin	ess (Graf	fiti)									1	2005/06 Top Quartile
Exce serv		Lower three	eshold pe	rformance	for CPA E₄	46 (identic	al to BV 1	99b) is 6%	. See 199a	also.						5%	1%
		7%				5.0%				6%				4%	Green	Green	6%
llent ices	BV 199c	Local stro	eet and e	nvironmer	nt cleanlin	ess (Fly -	posting)									→	2005/06 Top Quartile
Excellent services			eshold pe	rformance	for CPA E	,	cal to BV 1	99c) is 2%	6. See 199a							5%	0%
		4%				4.0%				9%				2%	Green	Red	3%
lent ces	BV 199d	Local stro	eet and e	nvironmer	nt cleanlin	ess (fly-ti	pping)										
Excellent services		2 is the in	terim scor	e. Final sc	ore should	be availal	ble w/e 18	-	fter backlog	g of data ir	nput has be	en remove	d by DEFF	RA and LBc	οH.	2	
		3						2								Green	2
Financial Health	Unit Cost		-	ests per to		the love f	rom North	London M	/aste Autho	ritv						£ 51	
ΞŤ	£	£ 50									£ 51	£ 51	£ 51	£ 51	Green	Green	£ 51
Excellent services	BV 223			ipal roads					~ 01	~ 01	2 01	~ 01	2 01	2 01		V	Target 05/06 50%
щw		15%												21%		Red	14%
Excellent services	BV 224a	Conditio	n of non-p	orincipal c	lassified r	oads- Pei	rcentage i	n need of	repair							•	Target 05/06 21%
		12%												18%		Green	19%
Excellent services	BV 187	Conditio	n of Footv	ways - Per	centage ir	n need of	repair									→	Target 05/06 35%
s Se		34%												35%		Amber	31%
	Survey CPA		Satisfac	tion with t	rading sta	ndards										\rightarrow	CPA Upper
Customer Focus				ected retu nich we are		ne last qua	arter for B	usiness sa	atisfaction h	as not bee	en as high	as we expe	cted. The	CPA upper	r	77%	Threshold 75%
Ĩ		79%			72.0%			78%			89%			77%	Amber	Amber	80%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
mer Js	CPA			tion with t	-												CPA Upper
Customer Focus				in the sati		-			eason for th ove.	his and the	e cumulativ	e figure is 8	84%. Altho	ugh we ha	ve not hit	84%	Threshold 75%
0		82%			86.0%			89.0%			82%			84%	Amber	Amber	87%
Excellent services	BV 216a	Contamir	nated land	l - no. of s	ites of po	tential co	ncern									235	
шѕ		168														Red	168
Excellent services	BV210D			I - no. of s or will be re			ormation	available	as % of sit	es of pote	ential con	cern				↑ 7%	
Ш"		5%														Green	7%
	Better	Satisfacti	on with R	efuse col	ection												
Customer Focus	Haringey								s, they shou ogy will aff			npared to th	ne BVPI M	ori survey a	as whilst	1	
Ľ Críš	Survey	BVPI Mo	ri survey 6	4%													
		64%						70%			70%					Green	69%
	Better	Satisfacti	ion with S	treet Clea	ning												
Customer Focus	Haringey		•			•••		•	s, they shou ogy will aff		•	npared to th	he BVPI M	ori survey a	as whilst		
Cus	Survey	BVPI Mo	ri survey 4	9%													
	·	44%						62%			61%					Green	55%
	Better	Satisfacti	on with P	arks, play	grounds a	and open	spaces										
Customer Focus	Haringey Survey	face to fac		ns, samplii	•			•	ompared to will each ei			ey as whilst	it asks sin	nilar questio	ons the	-	
		67%						66%								Amber	70%
5	Better	Satisfacti	ion with re	ecycling fa	acilities												
Customer Focus	Haringey Survey	it asks sin	•	ions the fa		•••		•	, they shou ogy will aff		•	npared to th	ne BVPI M	ori survey a	as whilst	Τ	
0		55%						62%			63%					Green	60%
1 L																	

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
L	Better	Satisfacti	ion with lo	ocal tips o	r Re-use a	and Recy	cling Cen	tres									
Customer Focus	Haringey Survey	face to fac		ns, samplir	•			-	ompared to will each e			ey as whilst	it asks sin	nilar questic	ons the	1	
Ŭ		42%	,					57%								Red	70%
Excellent services		Energy E	fficiency ·	- the avera	age SAP ra	ating of lo	ocal autho	ority owne	d dwelling	S.				Target 0	5/06 64%	→	
Exc(HfH															66	
ш		66.2%		a anti a maraf	n an Islaad	will le cel			ioh							Amber	69.00
Excellent services	BV 184b	The chan	ge in proj	portion of	non dece	ent local a	authority	nomes wr	nich were n	lot 'decer	it at 1st A	prii		Target 0	5/06 18%	↓	
Exc ser	HfH														-	5.25%	
		11.7%									6%					Red	22%
Customer Focus	BV 74a CPA H12 HfH	Satisfacti	ion of tena	ants of co	uncil hou	sing with	the overa	II service	provided b	y their la	ndlord			Target 0	5/06 68%	•	
0 [–]		74%									59%					Red	75%
Customer Focus	BV 75a			ants of co provided b		-	opportun	ities for p	articipation	n in mana	igement ai	nd decisio	n making i		to 5/06 61%	►	
Cus	HfH													0			
Ŭ		69%									55%					Red	71%
t "	CPA H18	Percenta	ge of priva	ate sector	homes va	acant for	more than	n 6 month	s								
Excellent services	HSG										1			1			
(0		1.80%		- L - L d													
Excellent services	BV 214	Proportio	on of nous	enolds ad	cepted as	s nomeles	ss wno na	ve been p	oreviously a	accepted	as nomele	ess within	last two yo	ears		↓	
celler	HSG															2.05%	
ЕX		1.55%			2.1%			3.1%			2%			1%	Green	Green	8%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
±	SPKPI 2	The numb	per of ser	vice users	s who hav	e moved o	on in a pla	anned way	y as a perc	entage of	service u	sers who h	nave left tl	he service.			
Excellent services	HSG	Supporting	g People I	KPI 2												ſ	
		71%			46.3%			46.3%			84%					Green	46%
										endent liv	ing (existi	ing service	users and	d those wh	no have		
ent es	SPKPI 1	departed)	as a per	centage o	f the total	number o	of service	users in t	the period.							\rightarrow	
Excellent services	HSG	Supporting	g People	KPI 1. Ave	erage of cli	ent groups	5.										
		99%			96.5%			96.5%			98%					Green	97%
	Adult, Cultu																
÷		Older peo	ople helpe	ed to live a	at home pe	er 1000 po	opulation	aged 65 c	or over								Top Band
llen ces	C32	The deere		4	- :						المعامم المع	امما دام معرب مرام					100+
Excellent services	Soc	is still in B					•		ata cleaninę	j projeci, a	na control	led through	but the pro	cess. Pend	ormance		
щν		156	156	156	155	133	113	99.86	97	97.6	98	92.51	87.91	93		Amber	121
	BV 55								e receiving			02.01	01101	00			Top Band
es es	D40				d adults) ir			·	-							T	60<90
Excellent services	-																
s ex	Soc				-												
		42%	43.0%	42.0%	40.0%	47.6%	51.4%	54.4%	54%	58%	59%	59.46%	57%	63%	Ar	nber	65%
s ut					ment & ad	laptations	delivered	d within 7	working d	ays							Top Band
elle /ice		CPA Key	Inresnoid														85
Excellent services	Soc			-		-	-		-	-	-			-		88%	
ш "		86%	85.0%	91.7%	96.2%	89%	87%	74.6%	88%	91.6%	93%	81.60%	87%	97%	Green	Green	88%
± "		% of peop		•					l be met.								Top Band
ller ices	D39				ler People				will contine	ia ta ha ali	a alu mani	torad on we	000 000	un into the	novt		100
Excellent services	Soc	band by th			excellent Ir	i une last f	eporung p	enou, and			sely moni	tored so we	can move	up into the	enext		
ы́о́		70%	64.0%	64.0%	64.0%	79%	76.0%	80.0%	80%	79.3%	83%	84.37%	85%	89%		Green	84%
		1070	07.070	07.070	07.070	1370	10.070	00.070	0070	10.070	0070	07.07/0	0070	0370		Oreen	0770

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Excellent services	BV 195	Acceptable where time	-									contact is	less than	48 hours	& (ii) %		Top Band 90<100
⊧nt se	D55	CPA Key T	Threshold.	. This PI is	based on	acceptabl	le waiting t	times for a	ssessment	for new ol	der clients	(65+).				-	
celle	Soc																
ŵ		59%	58%	53%	47.6%	47.8%	49.8%	48.8%	52.5%	51.4%	52.6%	N/A	N/A	80.9%		Green	71%
ent es	BV 196	Acceptabl package is					where the	time fron	n completi	on of asse	essment to	o provisior	n of all ser	vices in a	care		Top Band 90<100
Excellent services	D56 Soc	CPA Key T		-			le waiting t	times for c	are packag	es for new	older clier	nts (65+).					
		80%	78.9%	71.1%	78.4%	82.6%	80.9%	84.6%	86%	90.4%	87.6%	N/A	94.5%	90%	G	reen	87%
t	Paf	Older peopulation		65 or ove	r admitted	on a per	manent b	asis in the	e year to re	esidential	or nursing	g care per	10,000 old	er people			Top Band <90
Excellent services	C72	CPA Key T		(using 20	04 mid yea	r estimate	populatio	n of 21,00	0). Good pe	erformance	e is low. To	p banding l	is <90.				
Exc set	Soc																
		69	34.3	37.0	48.0	63.0	75.4	77.0	78.0	84.3	83.0	82.9	80.0	71		Amber	70
Excellent services	Paf	The numb receiving a				er People	e receiving	g a carer's	s break or	specific c	arer's serv	/ice as a p	roportion	of all Adu	It clients		Top Band
ent sei	C62	Activities s															12% +
≞		performanc					•		•	•		•		was an inc	rease in	1	12% +
9 9	Soc	performanc					•		•	•		•		was an inc	rease in	1	12% +
Exce	Soc	performand					•		•	•		•		was an inc 6.8%	rease in	Red	12% +
	Soc BV 201		ce against 5.0%	t last year 3.0%	and we wil 2.5%	l continue 2.6%	to push th 3.6%	ne carers a	igenda forw 5%	vard as a k 4.60%	ey priority 5%	area for the N/A	e service.	6.8%	rease in	Red	
		5%	ce against 5.0% d older pe	t last year 3.0% eople rece	and we wil 2.5%	l continue 2.6%	to push th 3.6%	ne carers a	igenda forw 5%	vard as a k 4.60%	ey priority 5%	area for the N/A	e service.	6.8% dised)	rease in		12% Top Band
	BV 201	5% Adults and	5.0% 5.0% d older pe Threshold a great de	t last year 3.0% eople rece eal of prog	and we wil 2.5% eiving dire	I continue 2.6% ct payme	to push th 3.6% ents at 31	4.0% March pe	5% 100,000 p	4.60%	5% aged 18 c	area for the N/A or over (ag	e service. e standard March	6.8% dised) Target	145	Red	12% Top Band
Excellent services Exce	BV 201 C51	5% Adults and CPA Key 7 There was	5.0% 5.0% d older pe Threshold a great de	t last year 3.0% eople rece eal of prog	and we wil 2.5% eiving dire	I continue 2.6% ct payme	to push th 3.6% ents at 31	4.0% March pe	5% 100,000 p	4.60%	5% aged 18 c	area for the N/A or over (ag	e service. e standard March	6.8% dised) Target	145	Red	12% Top Band
Excellent services	BV 201 C51	5% Adults and CPA Key 7 There was this in mino 89 NHS & Co	5.0% 5.0% d older pe <i>Threshold</i> a great de d we hope 122 pommunity	a.0% a.0% acople reco eal of prog to continu 124 / Care Act	and we wil 2.5% eiving dire gress made ue to make 121 t Complai r	2.6% ct payme on this in good prog 118 nts - Stage	to push th 3.6% ants at 31 adicator du gress in th 117 e 1 respo	4.0% 4.0% March per iring the pa is area. 121 nded to w	5% r 100,000 p ast year, an <u>123</u> ithin 10 da	4.60% opulation d direct pa	5% a ged 18 c ayments is	n/A N/A or over (ag	e service. e standard March ocus area f	6.8% dised) Target for the serv	145	Red	12% Top Band 150 150 80% for
	BV 201 C51 Soc	5% Adults and CPA Key 7 There was this in mino 89 NHS & Co	5.0% 5.0% d older pe <i>Threshold</i> a great de d we hope 122 pmmunity to Septer	a.0% acople reco eal of prog to continu 124 / Care Act mber 06 w	and we wil 2.5% eiving dire gress made ue to make 121 t Complain as 80% in	2.6% ct payme e on this in good prog 118 nts - Stag 14 days, v	to push th 3.6% Ints at 31 Indicator du gress in th 117 e 1 respon with 15 of 2	4.0% 4.0% March per iring the pa is area. 121 nded to w 20 (75%) s	5% r 100,000 p ast year, an <u>123</u> ithin 10 da sent on time	4.60% opulation d direct pa	5% a aged 18 d ayments is	N/A N/A or over (ag still a key fo	e service. e standard March ocus area 1 135	6.8% dised) Target for the serv 138	145 vice. With	Red	12% Top Band 150 150

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
L.	Local						je 2 respo	nded to v	vithin 25 da	iys						\rightarrow	
ustome Focus					ns 50% in 2 s in total in		o This in	dicator will	be added t	o our perf	ormance ca	all over me	atings and	it will be cl	osoly		40% for
Customer Focus	Soc	monitored	•	eleu casea	s in iolai, n					o our pent			sungs and		USEIY	0%	25 days 90% for
0		0%	None	0%	None	0%	0%	None	0%	None	0%	None	0%	None		Red	65 days
Г.	Unit	Cost of h	ome care	per client													Top Band
inancia Health	Cost																£11<£15
Financial Health	Paf B17	This PI ha	is improve	d since 05	/06, and w	e will cont	inue to mo	onitor it clo	sely in orde	r to achiev	ve the targe	et.					
ш	Soc	£20.60	£20.60	£20.60	£20.60	£20.60	£20.60	£20.60	£20.60	£18.93	£18.93	£18.93	£18.93	£18.00		Red	£15.50
alth	Unit	Cost of ir	ntensive s	ocial care	per clien	t										$\mathbf{\bullet}$	Top Band
Financial Health	Cost	Exponenti	al rises in	the cost of	f nurchasir	na resident	tial care/ni	irsing care	e has increa	sed above	the rate o	f inflation T	To counter-	balance th	is the	•	£415<£55 3
cial		•			•	•		•	rnal special								
nan	Paf B12				sing home							-					
ίΞ	Soc	£616	£632	£661	£712	£729	£724	£712	£730	£752	£758	N/A	£785	£689		Red	£590
ss int	Local				sonally ac		nual equ	ivalent)									
Excellent services		i igui oo oo			y nooround											1,142,017	
Exc sei	Rec	010 740	1 070 115	1 149 567	1 160 240	1 270 625	1 065 080	1 12/ 011	1 150 420	1 120 002	4 000 007	4 000 077	4 450 500	070.000			1,083,445
		910,749	1.070.113	1,140,007	1,100,349	1,270,035	1,005,009	1,124,011							Pod	Groon	
ent es		Barka ala							1,100,420	1,130,092	1,062,897	1,302,977	1,158,539	973,369	Red	Green	1,083,445
<u> </u>	Local		anliness	ndex	comes ava	ailable mo	re freauen	tlv	1,100,420	1,130,092	1,062,897	1,302,977	1,158,539	973,369	Red	Green	1,083,445
celle ervice	Local		anliness	ndex	comes ava	ailable mo	re frequen	tly	1,100,420	1,130,092	1,062,897	1,302,977	1,158,539	973,369	Red		1,083,445
Excellent services	Rec		anliness	ndex	comes ava 83.70	ailable mo 83.45	re frequen 86.03	tly 86.00	85.89	84.18	83.87	85.96	87.74	86.53	Red Green		80
	Rec was	to be phase 80.92 The num l	anliness I sed out as 84.10 per of phy	ndex BV199 be 86.87 vsical visit	83.70 s per 1,00	83.45	86.03	86.00	85.89							1 85.15	
	Rec	to be pha 80.92 The num Shown as	anliness I sed out as 84.10 per of phy an annua	ndex BV199 be 86.87 /sical visit <i>l equivaler</i>	83.70 s per 1,00	83.45	86.03	86.00	85.89							85.15 Green	
Excellent Excelle services service	Rec was BV 117	to be phase 80.92 The num Shown as 2,151,311	anliness I sed out as 84.10 Der of phy an annua Visits in 2	ndex BV199 be 86.87 vsical visit l equivaler 006/07	83.70 i s per 1,00 nt.	83.45 0 populat	86.03 ion to pu	86.00 blic librar	85.89 ies	84.18	83.87	85.96	87.74	86.53	Green	85.15 Green 9,582	80
Excellent services	Rec was BV 117 LAM	to be phase 80.92 The num Shown as 2,151,311 9,850	anliness I sed out as 84.10 Der of phy an annua Visits in 20 9,008	ndex BV199 be 86.87 /sical visit <i>I equivaler</i> 006/07 10,216	83.70 : s per 1,00 nt. 9,340	83.45 0 populat 9,387	86.03	86.00	85.89							85.15 Green	
Excellent services	Rec was BV 117	to be phase 80.92 The numl Shown as 2,151,311 9,850 re and Co	anliness I sed out as 84.10 per of phy an annua Visits in 2 9,008 mmunity	ndex BV199 be 86.87 rsical visit l equivaler 006/07 10,216 Services	83.70 : s per 1,00 nt. 9,340	83.45 0 populat 9,387 cators	86.03 ion to pu 9,181	86.00 blic librar 10,057	85.89 ies	84.18	83.87	85.96	87.74	86.53	Green	85.15 Green 9,582	80
Excellent services	Rec was BV 117 LAM Adult, Cultu BV 53	to be phase 80.92 The numl Shown as 2,151,311 9,850 re and Co	anliness I sed out as 84.10 per of phy an annua Visits in 2 9,008 mmunity	ndex BV199 be 86.87 rsical visit l equivaler 006/07 10,216 Services	83.70 s per 1,00 nt. 9,340 other India	83.45 0 populat 9,387 cators	86.03 ion to pu 9,181	86.00 blic librar 10,057	85.89 ies	84.18	83.87	85.96	87.74	86.53	Green	85.15 Green 9,582	9,000
Excellent services	Rec was BV 117 LAM Adult, Cultu	to be phase 80.92 The numl Shown as 2,151,311 9,850 re and Co Intensive	anliness I sed out as 84.10 per of phy an annua Visits in 2 9,008 mmunity	ndex BV199 be 86.87 rsical visit l equivaler 006/07 10,216 Services	83.70 s per 1,00 nt. 9,340 other India	83.45 0 populat 9,387 cators	86.03 ion to pu 9,181	86.00 blic librar 10,057	85.89 ies	84.18	83.87	85.96	87.74	86.53	Green	85.15 Green 9,582	80 9,000 <i>Top Band</i>

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
	Corporate R	esources	Monthly i	indicators		•											
Financial Health	BV 8		entage of by the aut		or comm	ercial goo	ds and se	ervices that	at were pai	d by the a	authority v	vithin 30 da	ays of suc	h invoices:	s being	←	2005/06 England Top
Fina He																87.0%	Quartile
	DV 0	89%	88.3%	83.3%	83.1%	88.1%	83.08%	87.75%	88.7%	90.5%	90.7%	84.6%	89.0%	90.5%	Amber	Red	92.0%
alth	BV 9	-	-				ancial yea	r which w	ere receivo	ed in year	by the au	thority.					2005/06 Top Quartile
Financial Health		Council 1	ax collection	on target w	as achieve											93.79%	98.4%
		93.35%	93.67%	92.98%	93.94%		93.70%	94.04%	94.03%	94.64%	93.45%	94.92%	92.24%			Green	93.75%
cial th	BV 10	The perce	entage of	non-dome	estic rates	due for t	he financ	ial year w	hich were I	received i	n year by	the author	ity.				2005/06 Тор
Financial Health									wever the over the ov					f debt billeo	l in any	98.50%	Quartile 99.3%
			99.29%		99.43%			99.30%	98.26%	96.95%	97.81%	96.13%	90.21%			Amber	99%
llent ices	BV 78a PM1	Measured	I in days	p rocessin s PI was or	-	•		• •	proved that	the improv	vement pla	ins put in pl	ace have l	been succe	essfull.	1	
Excellent services		But for a p than the L		•	ning of the	year (due	to the Bur	ncefield Oi	l depot fire)	, this targe	et would ha	ave been ac	hieved. 29) days is fa	r better	39	
		41	50	56	49	43	42	42	34	34	30	35	28	29	Green	Red	36
Financial Health	PM7			ator for th ntified dur			erpaymen	its recove	red during	the perio	d as a per	centage of	total amo	ount of HB		+	
nancia		•		/as achieve 2007/2008.	ed. A full o	verpaymer	nt recover	y improver	nent plan h	as been p	ut in place	and it is ho	ped that fu	irther impro	ovement	60%	
Ξir		54%	66%	51%	58%	49%	N/A	N/A	58%	42%	66%	N/A	33%	25%	Red	Green	60%
Financial Health	PM9								-off during Int of HB o	•	•	-			В	+	
Fina He		This targe	t has beer	n achieved	. Only YT	D figures a	vailable fro	om Jan on	wards due t	to software	e changes	from our su	ppliers.			4.00%	
		10%	2.9%	0.2%	0.3%	0.14%	N/A	N/A	2.14%	3.24%	3.65%	N/A	N/A	N/A		Green	2%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
s t	PM11	What is t	he percen	tage of da	ta-matche	es resolve	ed within :	2 months	?							\rightarrow	
Excellent services									cords, DWF t was achei				raud. The	data match	n target is	100%	
		100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	Green	Green	91%
Financial Health			pend varia	idget mon ance under	0.5% gree	-		-					1	Γ			
ш.			0.4%	0.9%	1.0%	1.26%	1.23%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		Green	
Financial Health			•	lget monit ance under	-	en, 0.5% to	o 1.0% am	nber, over	1.0% red								
ш —			0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%		Green	
Financial Health	Fin 3			fund rese 20% to 40%				use of bal	ances								
ii –			12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%	12.0%		Green	
Financial Health	Fin 4a			nent- Expo per limit of					nber, over	50% red							
ιΞ Ť			0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%		Green	
Financial Health	Fin 4b	-	-	n ent - Autl % = green,					1								
LL			91.2%	91.2%	91.2%	91.2%	98.5%	98.5%	98.5%	98.5%	98.5%	98.5%	98.5%	98.5%		Amber	
Financial Health	Fin 4c			n ent - The % = green,					ternal deb	t.							
і́ш —			94.3%	94.3%	94.3%	94.3%	101.8%	99.1%	99.1%	99.1%	99.1%	99.1%	99.1%	99.1%		Amber	

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Financial Health	Fin 5b	<i>Reductior</i> £1.47m sł target, Ch against ta	n of Over 2 nort agains ildrens £4 rget - achi	st target, b 38k short o eved targe	<i>bt from £8.</i> ut overall a of which £4 et on Comn	a reduction 104k was s nunity Car	n of £1.6m schools, Le	Aged Deb easeholde et by £295I	.74m by er t in 2006/7 rs £793k sh k shortfall o due to acco	was achie ort agains n collectio	eved. Chief t a £1.23m ns of Comr	target redunercial/PC	uction, Adu Γ/MHT deb	lts £209k c t, Environr	lown nent		
ίΞ	Target	£8.803m	N/A						£7.018M			£6.253M	£5.998M	£5.74M]		
	Actual	£8.803m							£10.38M	£10.46M	£10.12m	£9.4m	£8.52m	£7.21m	Green	Red	£5.74M
Financial Health	Unit Cost			enmodatio					£214.91	£214 91	£214 91	£214 91	£214.91			Green	£214.91
	Corporate R			•	2214.01	2214.01	2214.01	2214.01	2214.01	2214.51	2214.51	2214.31	2214.51			Oreen	2214.51
Excellent services	BV 156	The perce	entage of		eported on	•	•		all public a	reas are :		r and acce	essible to o		eople	1	2005/06 Est.Top Quartile 75%
		27%			27%			27%			30%			35%		Green	28%
Excellent services		As we imp Documen tray unact 17%	prove the o t Manager ioned.	nent 'in-tra	to pay HB ys' are clo 14%	claims thr sely monit	rough enha	anced wor sure that a 14%	kflow mana all HB claim	s are proc	essed quic 5%	•	•	•		7% Green	12%
Excellent services	PM3	Percentae	ge of new 73.0%	v claims de	ecided wit	hin 14 day	ys of rece	eiving all in	nformation	(Standar	d 90%)			95%		83% Red	91%
Excellent services	PM4	Percenta	ge of Ren	t Allowand	ce (RA) cla	aims paid	on time o	or within 7	′ days of d	ecision be	eing made	(Standard	90%)			1 92%	
		85%	79.0%											94%		Green	91%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
la.		Average : Measured		processin	g change	of circum	stances (Standard	of 9 days -	- subject	to review)	-			-		
Financial Health				arter perfo	ormance to	action cha	anges in c	ircumstan	ces ensured	that the t	target for th	ne year was	achieved.	Perfoman	ce in the	10	
ЩЩ		· · ·	er was wel	I above the		average.										18	
		37 Performa	nce Indic	ator for ac	19 Curacy –	percentad	ne of case	21 S for whi	ch the calc	ulation of	16 the amou	nt of bene	fit due is d	11	Green andard	Green	20
llent ices	PIMA	98%)			Jourdey	poroontag										1	
Excellent services									the target for the target for the target for the target for target for the target for target				ıt a big imp	provement	in the last	97%	
		96%			96.8%			95.6%			96%			100%	Green	Amber	99%
	DIVIS						•••		ered during unt of HB o	-	•	-					Target
llent ces		ovorpayn		outotanai	ing at the		o ponou j			vorpayin				, ai			05/06
Excellent services	BV 79bii								t programm ailable due					at further		26%	20%
	BTTOOL	23%													G	reen	5%
services	PM10	What is tl	he percen	tage of in	tervention	ns when ro	eview act	ion comm	enced in th	ne last qu	arter agaiı	nst the anr	nual target	?		V	
t ser		Interventio	ons are rev	views of HI	B/CTB clai	ms which	have a 'ris	sk likelyhoo	od' of chang	es in clair	nants circu	mstances.	These revi	ews can be	e		
Excellent									ort in the las				end of ye	ar performa	ance very	98.52%	
EX C6		105%	le original	largel. A l	19%		au merve	36%	e complete	u against	54%	10,400.		99%	Ar	nber	100%
	DM40		he percen	tage of vi		d out aga	inst the a		get?		0470			0070	2.11		10070
Excellent services	PM12			_		_			_								
xcel ervid								(- la - la da -				- ()	0000			1000/	
шо		visits are 118%	undertake	n to perfor	m risk bas 20%	sed interve	entions or	to neip tho 48%	ose unable t	o access	BLT In any 95%	other way.	6698 VISI	122%		122% reen	100%
	PM13		he numbe	r of fraud		received?		1070			0070			12270			10070
Excellent services		2005 / 06	- No Taro	et - Actual	12												
Exce serv		Target acl	-													15.28	
		12			13.2			15			21				Green	Green	15

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
s Jt	PM14	What is tl	he numbe	er of fraud	investiga	tors empl	oyed?										
Excellent services		2005 / 06	- Target 0	.20 - Actua	al 0.20												
шω		Target acl 0.2	hieved													0.19 'een	0.19
			he numbe	r of fraud	investiga	tions clos	sed?								G	een	0.19
Excellent services	PM 15			- Actual 8	•											↑	
ű »		Target ac	hieved								-					8.29	
		8			2.8			5.2			4.5			8.71	Green	Green	8
ent	PM16			r of succe		ctions?											
Excellent services			-	.5 - Actual												•	
Ex se		Target act	hieved due	e to a succ	essful fina 1.09	l quarter.		2.9			2.25			6.13	Green	3.1 Green	3
<u></u>	Unit		housing b	penefit ap				2.0			2.20			0.10	Green		
Financial Health	Cost	The least of					en islenstifie						al				
Fin8 He		£117	uarter figu	ire nas inci	£34.54	e to an erro	or identifie	d in the ca £34.73	seload cour	nt which h	£34.41	en correcte	ea.	£51.04		£51.04	
	DN447		ge of app	lications f		ideration/	revision a		nd notified	within 4		andard 65	%)	201.04			
Excellent services	PM17	2005 / 06	- Target 6	2 - Actual	47											1	
ű »		Target ac		spite an un	expectedly	/ high amo	ount of req	uests from	claimants t	o have th	eir benefit	entilement	revised.			71%	
		47%	77.0%											87%	Green	Green	66%
±	PM18					e Appeal	s Service	ın 4 week	s (Standaro	d 65%)							
ellen 'ices			•	2 - Actual													
Excellent services									nts not agre n has provei					ounal hearin	ngs.	41%	
		30%	42.0%											65%	Green	Red	60%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
llent ces	PM19			eals subm 2 - Actual 3		e Appeal	s Service	(including	g those in F	PM18) in 3	3 months (Standard	95%)			↓	
Excellent services		Target no	t achieved	due to an	unexpecte				nts not agre n has prove					ounal hearii	ngs.	66%	
		70%	58.0%											65%	Red	Red	90%
Financial Health	UOR CPA Score	CPA UOF Data for th		or 4 = Gree for will be re				able.								→	
ш.		3								3						Green	
Financial Health	CPA	2006 scor	R score:3 c	or 4 = Gree sed in CPA			Red									→	
ш		3								3						Green	
Financial Health	CPA	2006 scor	R score:3 c	or 4 = Gree sed in CPA			Red									→	
ш		3								3						Green	
Financial Health	UOR CPA Score		R score:3 c	or 4 = Gree sed in CPA			Red									1	
ш —		2								3						Green	
Financial Health	UOR CPA Score		R score:3 c	or 4 = Gree sed in CPA			Red									1	
		2								3						Green	
(Chief Execu															1	
QO	BV 12	-	time equi	due to sic valent. Sh	•	•	•	e year to da	ate figure in	cludes soi	me late rep	oorted sickr	ness inevita	ably missing	g from	9.14	2005/06 Top Quartile 8.34
		10.37	5.59	8.72	8.65	8.69	7.63	8.09	9.59	9.42	7.01	8.41	7.62	9.81	Red	Red	8.80
Customer Focus	Local			s: % resp			_									→ 84%	
0		85%	84%	77%	78%	80%	76%	81%	86%	87%	84%	80%	86%	88%	Amber	Red	90%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
ustomer Focus	Local			omplaints as 15 days		respond	ed to with	in 10 wor	king days								
ustome Focus				1901 in the		1 out 171	in March									77%	
ЪС		80%*	76.0%	77.8%	74.9%	72.4%	71.8%	69.4%	77%	85%	80%	73%	83%	81%	Green	Amber	80%
ē.	Local	Service i	nvestigati	on compla	aints (stag	ge 2) resp	onded to	within 25	working d	ays							
ustomer Focus			f 000 an ti	~ ~													
Cus		206 OUt 0 74%	f 269 on tii 66.7%	ne 52.9%	77.8%	84%	61.1%	84.0%	97%	77%	82%	64%	90%	85%	Croop	77%	80%
	LCE1								97 % in 20 work		0270	04 %	90%	03%	Green	Amber	00%
sus us	LOLI			as 25 days		omplante	respond			ing days							
ustomer Focus		48 out of	52 on time	in the yea	r 7 in Marc	ch.										92%	
ō		94%*	100%	100%	83.3%	100%	100%	100%	None	67%	100%	100%	80%	100%	Green	Green	90%
s s	Local			ation act	•		y time sc	ale									
ustome Focus		From Jun	e, this PI e	excludes H	fH FOI req	luests											
Customer Focus		65%	66%	59%	54%	66%	71.0%	73.8%	67%	69%	73%	74%	86%	78%	Green	73% Green	70%
	Local								CSC) seen			7470	0070	1070	Green	Creen	1070
sus									,							•	
ustomer Focus																48.1%	
Ō		63%	41.1%	54.1%	47.8%	49.4%	48.3%	35.1%	41.8%	58.0%	57.9%	49.7%	48.1%	49.2%	Red	Red	70%
s s	Local	Switchbo	oard - Tele	phone an	swering ir	n 15 seco	nds										
ustomer Focus		Above Tra	araat													95.3%	
ы С		98%	97.9%	96.3%	95.4%	95%	94.3%	93.5%	94.8%	95%	95%	95%	96%	96%	Green	Green	90%
л Г	Local								nds as a %			0070	0070	0070	Croon		0070
ustomer Focus					•							telephone	performan	ce.		—	
Foc		Above Ta	0												-	77.4%	
Ō		79.3%	78.7%	79.7%	79.4%	79.2%	77.5%	75.2%	76.2%	76.9%	77.1%	74.6%	75.9%	77.7%	Green	Green	77%
° er	Local	Call Cent	tre: Calls a	answered	in 15 Sec	s as % of	calls pres	sented								V	
Customer Focus		Improved	toward the	o and of th	o voor ov	ctomo in n	laca for or	ninued im	provomont							22.20/	
Cus		55%	11.4%	12.7%	33.5%	49.3%	39.0%	22.2%	provement 17.8%	34.4%	43.4%	37.0%	34.6%	56.1%	Ded	32.3%	70%
<u> </u>	Local			answered					17.8%	34.4%	43.4%	37.0%	34.0%	30.1%	Red	Red	70%
us	Local				us percer	hage of a		Jonicu								♥	
ustomer Focus		Improved	toward the	e end of th	e year , sy	stems in p	lace for co	oninued im	provement							79.5%	
0 ⁻		86.2%	66.4%	64.8%	83.0%	91.3%	86.3%	76.2%	70.4%	80.2%	84.1%	82.6%	81.8%	89.5%	Amber	Red	90%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
mer us	Local	Call Cent Min:Sec	re: Avera	ge queuin	g time											→	
Customer Focus		Improved	toward the	e end of th	e year , sy	stems in p	lace for co	oninued im	provement							01:32	
Ŭ		00:49	03:14	02:56	01:17	00:43	01:04	01:56	02:26	01:21	01:05	01:13	01:21	00:46	Amber	Red	00:40
Financial Health	Unit Cost	The benc	hmark is C)5/06 out-ti	ner servic urn of £4.4	1.		<i>.</i>	07/00							→	
Fina He					ed this yea	-				04.45	05.00	04 54	05.00	04.50	Ded	£4.64	04.44
	Unit	£4.41	£4.80	£4.33 action (lib	£4.08	£4.42	£4.43	£4.37	£4.36	£4.45	£5.90	£4.51	£5.32	£4.58	Red	Amber	£4.41
Financial Health	Cost			•	,	is the full	year proje	ected cost	as includeo	in Budge	t Monitoring	g not the Y	TD actual.			→	
ш́ т		£2.34	£2.21	£2.02	£2.44	£2.31	£2.32	£2.31	£2.34	£2.32	£2.30	£2.33	£2.35			Green	£2.40
t services	BV 126 (part)	There was	s a fall of 1	142 in the r	number of	domestic l	burglaries	in 2006/07	5/06 figure compared	to 2005/0	6 - a 5% re	duction eq	ualling the	target. The	e target	2,709	
llen		for 2007/0)8 is a 3.5°	% reductio	n (2614 bu	rglaries).	Most mon	thly figures	s slightly rev	vised here	for March	report.				2,703	
Excellent :		2,851	3,338 (240)	2,925 (238)	2,471 (182)	2,436 (176)	1,857 (172)	2,046 (188)	2,696 (244)	2,895 (262)	4,075 (313)	3,536 (289)	2,304 (198)	2,279 (207)	Green	Green	2,711
	Chief Execu															-	
Excellent services		% of all ir	nterventic	ons suppo	rted by a	parenting	intervent	ion							_	1	
		8.4%			16.5%			4.8%			10.5%			11.3%	Green	Green	10%
Excellent services		% of pare	ents satis	fied with in	nterventio	n										1	
		92.3%			100%			100%			100%			100%	Green	Green	75%
OD	BV 14	Employe			cluding ill	-health re	etirements	s) as a % c	of the total	work ford	e					ł	2005/06 Est.Top Quartile
0																0.14%	0.2%
		0.09%			0.08%			0.13%			0.06%			0.32%	Green	Green	0.20%

BV 15 Annual equivalents shown Fst. To, Guidents 0 0.13% 0.20% 0.19% 0.06% 0.20% Green 0.30% 0 BV 17a The percentage of staff from minority ethnic communities Image: Comptance of the percentage of the	Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
0.13% 0.20% 0.19% 0.06% 0.20% Green 0.30% 0 BV 17a The percentage of staff from minority ethnic communities 0.06% 0.20% Green 0.30% 44.6% 44.8% 44.9% 45% 44.94% Green 39.3% 0 BV 11a The percentage of top 5% of earners that are women Image: communities Image	Ð	BV 15		_	-	nds of ill h	ealth as a	1 % of the	total worl	kforce							↓	2005/06 Est.Top Quartile
BV 17a The percentage of staff from minority ethnic communities 44.6% 44.8% 44.9% 45% 44.94% Green 39.3% BV 11a The percentage of top 5% of earners that are women Image: communities Image: communitie	Ŭ																	0.15%
0 44.6% 44.8% 44.9% 45% 44.94% Green 39.3% 0 BV 11a The percentage of top 5% of earners that are women		BV 17a		entage of	staff from		ethnic co	mmunitie				0.06%			0.20%	Green		0.30%
BV 11a The percentage of top 5% of earners that are women 55.9% 58.4% 57.3% 56.7% 54.20% Green 50% BV 11b The percentage of top 5% of earners from ethnic minority communities Image: Complexity of the percentage of top 5% of earners from ethnic minority communities Image: Complexity of the percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Image: Complexity of the percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Image: Complexity of the percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Image: Complexity of the percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Use: BV 11c The percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Image: Complexity of the percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Use: BV 220 Events 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 2.18% Red 4.90% Use: BV 220 Events Staff friendly Image: Complexity worse scores Red, No significant change - Amber. Image: Complexity definition Image: Complexity definition </td <td>8</td> <td>21.114</td> <td></td> <td>7</td> <td></td>	8	21.114															7	
0 5.9% 58.4% 57.3% 56.7% 54.20% Green 50% 0 BV 11b The percentage of top 5% of earners from ethnic minority communities V V V V 0 21.1% 18.2% 18.6% 18.3% 18.16% Red 26% 0 21.1% 18.2% 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 2.1% Red 26% 0 4.06% 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 2.18% Red 4.90% 0 4.06% 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 2.18% 7arge 3 3 3 3 5arge 5arge 3 5arge 3 5arge 3		D\/ 11o		unte ve ef	ton FO(of				44.9%			45%			44.94%		Green	39.3%
BV 11b The percentage of top 5% of earners from ethnic minority communities 21.1% 18.2% 18.6% 18.3% 18.16% Red 26% BV 11c The percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Image: Compliance against the public library service standards 04/05 2.5% 1.5% 2.18% Red 4.90% Umged by U BV 20 Compliance against the public library service standards 04/05 7arge 3 3 04/05 7arge 3 3 04/05 7arge 3 04/05 7arge 3 3 0 04/05 7arge 3 3 0	QO	BVITA	The perce	entage of	top 5% of	earners t	nat are wo	omen									-	
0 21.1% 18.2% 18.6% 18.3% 18.16% Red 26% 0 BV 11c The percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition 1 </td <td></td> <td>56.7%</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>54.20%</td> <td></td> <td>Green</td> <td>50%</td>												56.7%			54.20%		Green	50%
BV 11c The percentage of top 5% of earners declaring they meet the Disability Discrimination Act disability definition Image: Complement scores and complement	QO	BV 11b	The perce	entage of	top 5% of	earners f	rom ethni	c minorit	y commur	nities							•	
CO 4.06% 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 2.18% Red 4.90% 4.06% 2.5% 2.5% 1.5% 2.18% Red 4.90% 1 BV 220 Compliance against the public library service standards 04/05 Target 7 0 Data for this indicator will be reported annually. 3 3 Green 3 3 3 3 3 Green 3 3 Green 3 1 Significant improvement scores Green, Significantly worse scores Red, No significant change - Amber. 69% Amber															18.16%		Red	26%
BV 220 Compliance against the public library service standards 04/05 Target Data for this indicator will be reported annually. 3 3 3 Green 3 3 Green 8 Staff friendly London Averag 67% 67% 69% Amber Restore against the public library service standards	QO	BV 11c	The perce	entage of	top 5% of	earners c	leclaring t	they mee	t the Disal	oility Discri	mination	Act disab	ility defini	tion			→	
220 Data for this indicator will be reported annually. 3												1.5%			2.18%		Red	4.90%
No Staff friendly London Survey Significant improvement scores Green, Significantly worse scores Red, No significant change - Amber. 69% Amber 67% 69% Amber	Excellent services	220	Data for th	-	-	-		tandards									Green	Target 3
67% 69% Amber	ustomer Focus			•	ment score	es Green, S	Significantl	y worse s	cores Red,	No significa	ant chang	ie - Amber.						London Average 68%
Bottor Place to live	0 ⁻		67%												69%		Amber	
	tomer cus		Better Pla			s Green, S	ı Significantl	v worse s	cores Red.	No significa	ant chang	l le - Amber.			0070			London Average
قال المراجع 65% 66% Amber	Cus	- ,								5	5				66%		Amber	67%

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Νον	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Customer Focus	Residents Survey	Doing a good Job Significant improvement scores Green, Significantly worse scores Red, No significant change - Amber.													1	London Average	
	Carrey		64%														67%
er	Residents														Amber	London	
Customer Focus	Survey	Significan	t improver	nent score	s Green, S	Significantl	y worse so	cores Red,	No significa	ant chang	e - Amber.					T	Average 68%
Ŭ		63%												67%		Amber	
J.	Residents	Better that	an a year	ago													London
Customer Focus	Survey	Significan	t improver	nent score	s Green, S	Significantl	y worse so	cores Red,	No significa	ant chang	e - Amber.					T	Average 44%
0		51%												52%		Amber	
Customer Focus	Residents Survey	Listens	t improvor	nont scoro	s Groop	Significant	wworso s	oros Pod	No significa	ant chang	o - Ambor					1	London Average
Cust Fo	Survey	Ū				Signincanu	y 110/38 30	.0/63 //60,			e - Aniber.						52%
		49%												54%		Green	
er	Residents	Difficult to phone															London
Customer Focus	Survey	Significan	t improver	nent score	s Green, S	Significantl	y worse so	cores Red,	No significa	ant chang	e - Amber.						Average 41%
U		46%												49%		Amber	
ner s	Residents	Not onough for mo													÷	London	
Customer Focus	Survey								No significa							• 	Average 46%
ъ			his satistad	ction meas	ure is take	n from oui	r annuai re	esidents su	rvey. The re	esuits will	be reporte	d on annua	liy when a			Analaan	
┝──┨		46% Efficient	/well rup											48%		Amber	┝───┨
ner s	Residents																London
Customer Focus	Survey								No significa			d on onnuo	lly when a	vailable		•	Average 58%
ũ –		44%	113 34113140	Juon meds					nvey. me le	Suns will	be reporte			48%		Amber	
		. 170												.070			

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
Customer Focus	Residents	Involves residents															London Average
			Significant improvement scores Green, Significantly worse scores Red, No significant change - Amber. Data for this satisfaction measure is taken from our annual residents survey. The results will be reported on annually when available.														44%
Ō		44%												48%		Amber	
er	Residents	Responsive															London
Customer Focus			Significant improvement scores Green, Significantly worse scores Red, No significant change - Amber. Data for this satisfaction measure is taken from our annual residents survey. The results will be reported on annually when available.													T	Average 45%
л п С		Data for ti 41%	nis satistad	ction meas	ure is take	n from oui	r annuai re	esidents su	irvey. The r	esuits will	be reporte	d on annua	illy when a	46%		Green	
-e	Residents	Value for	money								-						London
Customer Focus		Significant improvement scores Green, Significantly worse scores Red, No significant change - Amber. Data for this satisfaction measure is taken from our annual residents survey. The results will be reported on annually when available.													Т	Average 38%	
O		31%											,	34%		Amber	
OD		Percentage of staff who understand Haringey Council's aims and objectives Data for this indicator is taken from the staff survey carried out every 18 months. Results for the recent survey will soon be analysed and reported.												1			
		82%						90.0%								Green	86%
OD									ons that aff 8 months. F			are from th	ne staff sur	vey carriec	l out in		
		N/A						64.0%								Green	90%
DD	Staff Survey								ppraisal th 8 months. R						l out in	75%	
		77%						75.0%								Amber	77%
QO	Staff Survey	Percenta	Percentage of staff who feel that their manager provides them with timely feedback on their performance Data for this indicator is taken from the staff survey carried out every 18 months. Results reported here are from the staff survey carried out in											l out in			
		N/A						63.0%								Green	

Persp ective	Ref.	05/06	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 06/07
QD	Staff Survey	Percentage of staff who believe their performance has improved as a result of the learning and development activities they have undertaken Target for 2006: the 2006 survey will provide the baseline for 2007/8 and beyond															
		59%						64.0%								Green	
QO	Staff Survey	Vey Target for 2006: the 2006 survey will provide the baseline for 2007/8 and beyond This is a new PI. It is designed to provide a baseline against which the organisation can measure how well we are living our agreed way of working (values)															
QO	Staff Survey	N/A Green Percentage of staff that believe that people in different parts of Haringey Council work well together Green Target for 2006: the 2006 survey will provide the baseline for 2007/8 and beyond Image: Council work well we are living our agreed way of working (values) N/A 47.0% Amber															
QO	Staff Survey	Percentage of staff who believe that as an organisation we can be proud of what we do Target for 2006: the 2006 survey will provide the baseline for 2007/8 and beyond This is a new PI.															
		N/A						73.0%								Green	
QO	Staff	Percentage of staff who believe that Haringey is committed to ensuring that everyone has a equal opportunity to learn and develop Data for this indicator is taken from the staff survey carried out every 18 months. Results reported here are from the staff survey carried out in															
0	Survey	early 2000															
		This is a r 56%	IEW PI.					68.0%								Green	
	Staff		ge of staf	f who beli	eve that tl	ne way we	e do thing		n improvin	g						Creen	
QO	Survey	early 2000	Percentage of staff who believe that the way we do things keeps on improving Data for this indicator is taken from the staff survey carried out every 18 months. Results reported here are from the staff survey carried out in early 2006. Target for 2006: the 2006 survey will provide the baseline for 2007/8 and beyond														
		N/A						68.0%								Green	
OD			-	f leaving v Rolling Ye	oluntarily ar	within a	year of a	opointmer	nt							•	
	N/A	15%						13.0%						18%		Red	